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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE RBUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

18 Novemrber, 1987

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Meridian 0il & Gas, Inc. CASE

for compulsory pooling, Lea County, 9202
New Mexico.

BEFORE: David R. Catanach, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

For the Division: Jeff Taylor
Attorney at Law
Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

For the Applicant:
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9202.

Meridian 0il,

Mexico.

that this case

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case

MR. TAYLOR: The application of

Inc., for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New

The applicant has requested

be dismissed.

MR. CATANACH: Case 9202 1is

hereby dismissed.

(Hearing concluded.)




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIPICA?THE

I, EALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HERRRY

i

CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of learing was

reported by me; that the said transcript is a fuli, true,
b

and zorrect record of the hearing, prepared Ly me to thea

best ¢f my ability.

’5(1&%% \50\%00@\ C5 &

I do fie, -

ACoi e rg of the

e txaaﬁnerheaﬁn
ieard by me on

-1at the foregoing is
Proceedings in
g of Case No. 2aua |,
m,.,é( AP 1947
—lenla 1977 .
it & h. s

< > Examiner

Oll Conservation Division




NATIONWIDE BO0-227-0120

100l FREE IN CALFGRNIA BUG-Z¢ /- 2a 38

FORM 25C.8P3

BAROHN

10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

IN THD

2

o
e

.
o

pri
L
5t

"
y
Pl

r
.

For the

For tae

Y, MINTRALS
CIL
STA

MATTER Of:

Application

Tor compulsory

MNew Mexico.

STATE OF NEY MRYICO
AND N

CCHSERVATION UIVIoIvL
TE LAND OFPICE BUILDILG
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

4 Novemnber, 1987

EYAMINER HEARING

of Meridian 0il,
pooling,

Inc. CART
Lea Countv, 9202

Fxaminer

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

Division:

R,
T
!

AR ANCTES

Jeff Tavlor
Attorney at Law

ATURAL SCURCES DEPANRTHENT

Legal Counsel to the Division

State Land Office Rlcg.

Canta e, New Meuico &75

01




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

MR, STOGNER: We'll call next
Case Number 9202, which is the application of Meridian 0il,
Incorporated, for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New
Mexico.

The applicant has requested
that this case be continued to the Examiner Hearing

scheduled for November 18th, 1987.

(Hearing concluded.)
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESCURCES DEPARTHMERT
OIL COWNSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

21 October 1987

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Apnlication of Meridian 0il, Inc. CAGE
for compulsory »ooling, Lea County, G202

New Mexico.

BEFORE: David R. Catanach, IExaminer

TRANESCRIPT OF HEARING

L P PEARANCSEHS
for the Division: Jeff Taylor

Attorney at Law

L.egal Counsel to the Divisgion
State Land Office Bldg.

Santa Fe, MNew Mexico 87501

for the Applicant:
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MR, CATAKNACH: Call next Case
9202.

MR. TAYLOR: Application of
Meridian 0il, Inc., for compulsory pecoling, Lea County, New
Mexico.

The applicant has requested
tnat this case be continued.

MR. CATANACH: Case 9202 1is

hereby continued to the November 4th hearing.

(Hearing concluded.)




NATIONWIDE 800-227-0120

EREE N CALIFI KNIA BUU 22/ 2434

Tow

FORM 250 6F3

BARGN

10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

CERTIFY

Cil Co

that the

of the

CERTIPFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HERERY

that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the

nservation Division (Commission) was reported by me;

said transcript is a full, true, and correct record

hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Dy . Goyd coe-

Aauiner hearing -\}? 2,
aeard by me on g&é&(w 957 .

L X [’Z{ZZ;L . Exam

Qil Conservation Division




REE IN CALIFNRKA BOO-2P7-2434  NATIONWICE BOC 227 0120

ToLlF

FORM 25C16P3

BARON

10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERCGY, MINERALS AKD NATURAL RESCURCES DEPARTMERNT

OTL CONSERVATION DIVISIOHN
STATE LAND CFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FF, NEW FEXICO
21 October 1987

EXAMINER HEARING

MATTER OF:

Application of Meridian 0il, Inc. CASE
for compulsory pooling, Lea County, 9202

New Mexico.

David R. Catanach, Examiner

TRANMNSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEAPRAMAUNCES

the Division: Jeff Taylor

Attorney at Law

I.egal Counsel to thne Oivision
State Land Office Bldg.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
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MR, TAYLOR:
Meridian 0il, Inc., for compulsory pooling,
MaxiCO.

The applicant
that this case be continued.

MR. CATAKNACH:

hereby continued to the November 4th hearing.

(Hearing concluded.)}
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Application of

Lea County, liew
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Case 9202 is
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERCY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

7 October 1987

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Meridian 0il, Inc. CASE
for compulsory pooling, Lea County, 9202
New Mexico.
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BEFORE: Michael E.

For the Division:

For the Applicant:

Stogner,

Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

Jeff Taylor

Attorney at Law

Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Bldg.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

W. Thomas Kellahin

Attorney at Law

KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN & AUBREY
P. O. Box 2265

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

MR, STOGNER: Call next Case
Numper 9202.

MR. TAYLOR: Application of
Meridian O0il, Incorporated, for compulsory pooling, Lea
County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested
that this case be continued,.

Case Number 9202 will be
continued to the Examiner's Hearing scheduled for October

21st, 1987.

(Hearing concluded.)
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
O1L CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

23 September 1987

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Meridian 0il, 1Inc. CASE

for compulsory pooling, Lea County, 9202
New Mexico.

BEFORE: David R. Catanach, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

For the Division: Jeff Taylor
Attorney at Law
Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

For the Applicant:
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MR. CATANACH: Call next Case

Numbaer 9202, application of Meridian 0il, Incorporated, for

compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested

that this case be continued to the October 7th,

(Hearing concluded.)

1987 docket.
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I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO
HEREBY CERTIFY the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before
the 0il Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF:

STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

26 August 1987

EXAMINER HEARING

Application of Meridian 0il, Inc., CASE
for compulsory pooling, Lea County, 9202
New Mexico.

BEFORE: David R.

For the Division:

For the Applicant:

Catanach, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

Jeff Taylor

Attorney at Law

Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Bldg.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
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MR. CATANACH: Call next Case
Number 9202.

MR. TAYLOR: Application of
Meridian 0Oil Company for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New

Mexico.

This <case is continued till

September 21st.

({Hearing concluded.)
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I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the
0il Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me;
that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record

of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.
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