1 2 3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
4	18 November, 1987
4	EXAMINER HEARING
5	
6	IN THE MATTER OF:
7	Application of Maridian Oil Cons. Inc. CAGR
8	Application of Meridian Oil & Gas, Inc. CASE for compulsory pooling, Lea County, 9202 New Mexico.
9	
10	
11	
12	BEFORE: David R. Catanach, Examiner
13	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
14	
15	
16	APPEARANCES
17	For the Division: Jeff Taylor
	Attorney at Law Legal Counsel to the Division
18	State Land Office Bldg. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
19	Builed 10, New Mexico 07501
20	For the Applicant:
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

r	
1	2
2	
3	MR. CATANACH: Call next Case
4	9202.
5	MR. TAYLOR: The application of
6	Meridian Oil, Inc., for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico.
7	The applicant has requested
8	that this case be dismissed.
9	MR. CATANACH: Case 9202 is
10	hereby dismissed.
11	
12	(Hearing concluded.)
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

1 2 3 4	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESCURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 4 November, 1987 EXAMINER HEARING
5	EXACINER MEARING
6	IN THE MATTER OF:
7 8	Application of Meridian Oil, Inc. CASE for compulsory pooling, Lea County, 9202 New Mexico.
9	
10	
11	
12	BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner
13 14	
15	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
16	
17	APPEARANCES
18	For the Division: Jeff Taylor
19	Attorney at Law Legal Counsel to the Division State Land Office Bldg.
20	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
21	For the Applicant:
22	
24	
25	

MR. STOGNER: We'll call next Case Number 9202, which is the application of Meridian Oil, Incorporated, for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. The applicant has requested that this case be continued to the Examiner Hearing scheduled for November 18th, 1987. (Hearing concluded.)

1 2	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
3	21 October 1987
4	EXAMINER HEARING
5	
6	IN THE MATTER OF:
7	Application of Meridian Oil, Inc. CASE
8	for compulsory pooling, Lea County, 9202 New Mexico.
9	
10	
11	
12	BEFORE: David R. Catanach, Examiner
13	
14	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
15	
16	
17	APPEARANCES
18	For the Division: Jeff Taylor
19	Attorney at Law Legal Counsel to the Division
20	State Land Office Bldg. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
21	·
22	For the Applicant:
23	
25	
43	

```
1
                                 MR. CATANACH: Call next Case
2
    9202.
3
                                 MR.
                                      TAYLOR: Application of
   Meridian Oil, Inc., for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New
5
    Mexico.
6
                                 The applicant has requested
7
    that this case be continued.
                                 MR. CATANACH: Case 9202 is
9
    hereby continued to the November 4th hearing.
10
11
                        (Hearing concluded.)
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

5

.

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Cil Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Jally W. Boyd CSR

I do he will a limit the foregoing is a complete work of the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of Case No. 9202. neard by me on October 21 1927.

Oil Conservation Division, Examiner

BARON FORM 25C-6P3 TOLL EREE IN CALIFF HAIA BUD 227 2434 NATIONWI

1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
2	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
3	21 October 1987
4	EXAMINER HEARING
5	
6	IN THE MATTER OF:
7	Application of Meridian Oil, Inc. CASE
8	for compulsory pooling, Lea County, 9202 New Mexico.
9	
10	
11	
12	BEFORE: David R. Catanach, Examiner
13	
14	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
15	
16	
17	APPEARANCES
18	For the Division: Jeff Taylor
19	Attorney at Law Legal Counsel to the Division
20	State Land Office Bldg. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
21	For the Applicant:
22	ror the Appricant.
23	
24	
25	

```
1
                                 MR. CATANACH: Call next Case
2
    9202.
3
                                       TAYLOR:
                                                 Application of
                                 MR.
4
    Meridian Oil, Inc., for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New
5
    Mexico.
                                 The applicant has requested
7
    that this case be continued.
8
                                 MR. CATANACH: Case 9202 is
9
    hereby continued to the November 4th hearing.
10
11
                        (Hearing concluded.)
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

DO HEREBY

CERTIFICATE

CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the

Oil Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me;

that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record

of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

SALLY W.

I,

5

Joseph Coll Soyd Coll

BOYD, C.S.R.,

Il Consequention Division

Oil Conservation Division

1 2 3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
4	7 October 1987
4	EXAMINER HEARING
5	
6	IN THE MATTER OF:
7	Application of Meridian Oil, Inc. CASE
8	for compulsory pooling, Lea County, 9202 New Mexico.
9	
10	
11	
12	BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner
13	
14	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
15	
16	APPEARANCES
17	For the Division: Jeff Taylor
	Attorney at Law Legal Counsel to the Division
18	State Land Office Bldg. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
19	Santa re, New Mexico 07501
20	For the Applicant: W. Thomas Kellahin Attorney at Law
21	KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN & AUBREY P. O. Box 2265
22	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
23	
24	
25	

1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
2	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
3	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
4	23 September 1987
5	EXAMINER HEARING
6	
7	IN THE MATTER OF:
8	Application of Meridian Oil, Inc. CASE for compulsory pooling, Lea County, 9202
9	New Mexico.
10	
11	
12	BEFORE: David R. Catanach, Examiner
13	
14	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
15	
16	
17	APPEARANCES
18	For the Division: Jeff Taylor
19	For the Division: Attorney at Law Legal Counsel to the Division
20	State Land Office Bldg. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
21	
22	For the Applicant:
23	
24	
25	

ſ

CERTIFICATE

I.

SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of ability.

I do hereby cerely that the foregoing is a complete record of the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of Case No. 5302. heard by me on Sept 23, 1987. _, Examiner

Oil Conservation Division

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1 STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 2 26 August 1987 3 EXAMINER HEARING 5 6 IN THE MATTER OF: 7 Application of Meridian Oil, Inc., CASE for compulsory pooling, Lea County, 9202 8 New Mexico. 9 10 11 12 BEFORE: David R. Catanach, Examiner 13 14 TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 15 16 APPEARANCES 17 18 For the Division: Jeff Taylor Attorney at Law 19 Legal Counsel to the Division 20 State Land Office Bldg. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 21 For the Applicant: 22 23 24 25

```
2
1
                                 MR. CATANACH: Call next Case
2
   Number 9202.
3
                                 MR.
                                       TAYLOR:
                                                 Application of
   Meridian Oil Company for compulsory pooling, Lea County, New
5
   Mexico.
                                 This case is continued till
7
   September 21st.
9
                        (Hearing concluded.)
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

__

Soly W. Boyd CSR

I do hereby certify that the foregoing is a complete record of the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of Case No. 1987 heard by me on Liquid St. 1987.

Augustion Division